```
ww.ecourtsinc
```

ITEM NO.601 COURT NO.8 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25797-25800/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2016

in W.P. No. 1566/2015, 1567/2015, 3323/2015 and 8188/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

SHAMSHODIN S/O ANWARUDIN AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 06/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned

order shall remain stayed.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as

on date, until further orders.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER