LISTED ON: 07.11.2016 **BEFORE COURT NO.: 08** 

**ITEM NO.: 12** 

# SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 25797-25800 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHAMSHODIN S/O ANWARUDIN AND ORS. ETC. ETC. -VERSUS-

...PETITIONERS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 06th September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Taken on board.

Issue notice.

the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned order remain stayed.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date, until further orders."

### SLP (C) NO. 25797 OF 2016

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 27 respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by registered A. D. post. As per tracking report, notice have been delivered to respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7 to 10, 12, 13 and 15 to 27 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far and notice to respondent Nos. 5, 6, 11 and 14 have not been delivered with postal remarks 'Door Locked'. Delivery report is awaited in respect of respondent No. 12'.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 5, 6, 11, 12 and 14.

### SLP (C) NOS. 25798 AND 25799 OF 2016

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three common respondents in the instant matters. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by registered post. As per tracking report, notice has been delivered to all the three respondents but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

### SLP (C) NO. 25800 OF 2016

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by registered post. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are common in all the SLPs. As per tracking report, notice have been delivered to all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 05th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR